
 2025 LEANDER BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Scrimmages Scrimmages Scrimmages

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME

Feb. 1 Saturday Austin McCallum/McNeil Home 10:00am Feb. 1 Saturday Austin McCallum AMHS 1:00pm Feb. 1 Saturday Austin McCallum AMHS 11:00am

Feb. 4 Tuesday Salado Home 5:00 PM Feb. 5 Wednesday Salado LHS 5:30pm Feb. 4 Tuesday Salado Salado 5:00pm
Feb. 8 Saturday Austin High Home 11:00am Feb. 8 Saturday Austin High AHS 1:00pm Feb. 8 Saturday Austin High AHS 11:00am
Feb. 11 Tuesday Stony Point Home 5:00pm Feb. 11 Tuesday Stony Point SPHS 7:00pm Feb. 11 Tuesday Stony Point SPHS 5:00pm
Feb. 15 Saturday Austin Anderson AAHS 10:00am Feb. 15 Saturday Austin Anderson Home 12noon Feb. 15 Saturday Austin Anderson Home 10:00am
Feb. 17 Monday Round Rock RRHS 1:00pm Feb. 17 Monday Round Rock Home 3:30pm Feb. 17 Monday Round Rock Home 1:00 PM

Week 1 Week 1 Week 1
Feb. 20-22 DAY Pflugerville ISD Tournament SITE TIME Feb. 20-22 DAY Belton Tournament SITE TIME Feb. 20-22 DAY LISD Tourney SITE TIME

Feb. 20 Thursday Killeen Chaparral PHHS 2:30pm Feb. 20 Thursday East View BHS 11:00am Feb. 20 Thursday Anderson VRHS 4:30pm
Feb. 20 Thursday Wall PHHS 4:45pm Feb. 20 Thursday Stony Point BHS 1:00pm Feb. 21 Friday Round Rock Rouse 11:30am
Feb. 21 Friday LASA PCHS 12:15pm Feb. 21 Friday McNeil BHS 5:00pm Feb. 22 Saturday Waco Midway VRHS 2:00pm
Feb. 21 Friday Temple PCHS 2:30pm Feb. 21 Friday Belton BHS 7:00pm Feb. 22 Saturday Vista Ridge VRHS 4:30pm
Feb. 22 Saturday Arlington Heights PWHS 10:00am Week 2 Week 2

Week 2 Feb. 27-Mar. 1 DAY LHS JV Tournament SITE TIME Feb. 27-Mar. 1 DAY Austin ISD Tournament SITE TIME
Feb. 27-Mar 1 DAY Killeen ISD Tournament SITE TIME Feb. 27 Thursday East View LHS 10:00am Feb. 27 Thursday Austin  Austin 3:00pm

Feb. 27 Thursday Harker Heights HHHS 12:30pm Feb. 28 Friday Harker Heights LHS 10:00am Feb. 28 Friday McCallum Anderson 10:00am

Feb. 27 Thursday McCallum HHHS 3:00pm Feb. 28 Friday Temple LHS 7:00pm Feb. 28 Friday Rouse Anderson 12:30pm

Feb. 28 Friday Killeen Chaparral KCHS 12:30pm Mar. 1 Saturday Killeen LHS 12:15pm Mar. 1 Saturday Pflugerville Anderson 10:00am

Feb. 28 Friday Temple KCHS 3:00pm Week 3 Week 3
Mar. 1 Saturday Pflugerville KSHS 10:00am Mar. 6-8 DAY Round Rock Tournament SITE TIME Mar. 6-8 DAY Round Rock Tournament SITE TIME
Mar. 1 Saturday Shoemaker KSHS 12:30pm Mar. 6 Thursday Hutto Hutto 6:30pm Mar. 6 Thursday Hutto HHS 1:30pm

Week 3 Mar. 7 Friday Round Rock RRHS 1:00pm Mar. 7 Friday Round Rock RRHS 10:30pm
Mar. 6-8 DAY Leander ISD Tournament SITE TIME Mar. 7 Friday Stony Point SPHS 6:00pm Mar. 7 Friday Stony Point SPHS 3:30pm
Mar. 6 Thursday Houston Stratford LHS 11:00am Mar. 8 Saturday Vista Ridge SPHS 10:00am Mar. 8 Saturday Hendrickson HHS 12:30pm
Mar. 6 Thursday Hutto LHS 5:00pm Mar. 8 Saturday Hendirckson HHS 3:00pm District
Mar. 7 Friday Boerne Champion LHS 11:00am District Mar 11 Tuesday Liberty Hill LHHS 5:00pm
Mar. 7 Friday Anderson LHS 5:00pm Mar 11 Tuesday Liberty Hill LHHS 7:30pm Mar 14 Friday Liberty Hill Home 5:00pm
Mar. 8 Saturday McNeil LHS 10:00am Mar 14 Friday Liberty Hill Home 7:30pm Mar 18 Tuesday Hays Home 11:00am

District Mar 18 Tuesday Hays Home 1:30pm Mar 19 Wednesday Hays HHS 11:00am
Mar 11 Tuesday Liberty Hill Home 7:00pm Mar 19 Wednesday Hays HHS 1:30pm Mar 25 Tuesday Cedar Park Home 5:00pm
Mar 14 Friday Liberty Hill LHHS 7:00pm Mar 25 Tuesday Cedar Park Home 7:30pm Mar 28 Friday Cedar Park CPHS 5:00pm
Mar 18 Tuesday Hays HHS 1:00pm Mar 28 Friday Cedar Park CPHS 7:30pm Apr 1 Tuesday Kyle Lehman KLHS 5:00pm
Mar 19 Wednesday Hays Home 1:00pm Apr 1 Tuesday Kyle Lehman KLHS 7:30pm Apr 4 Friday Kyle Lehman Home 5:00pm
Mar 25 Tuesday Cedar Park CPHS 7:00pm Apr 4 Friday Kyle Lehman Home 7:30pm Apr 5 Saturday Pflugerville** Away 11:00am

Mar 28 Friday Cedar Park Home 7:00pm Apr 5 Saturday Pflugerville** Away 1:00pm Apr 8 Tuesday Rouse Home 5:00pm
Apr 1 Tuesday Kyle Lehman Home 7:00pm Apr 8 Tuesday Rouse Home 7:30pm Apr. 11 Friday Rouse RHS 5:00pm
Apr 4 Friday Kyle Lehman KLHS 7:00pm Apr. 11 Friday Rouse RHS 7:30pm Apr. 12 Saturday Burnet** LHS 12noon
Apr 5 Saturday Pflugerville** Home 12noon Apr. 12 Saturday Burnet** LHS 2:00pm Apr 15 Tuesday Lockhart LLHS 5:00pm
Apr 8 Tuesday Rouse RHS 7:00pm Apr 15 Tuesday Lockhart LLHS 7:30pm Apr 17 Thursday Lockhart Home 5:00pm

Apr. 11 Friday Rouse Home 7:00pm Apr 17 Thursday Lockhart Home 7:30pm Apr 22 Tuesday Glenn Home 5:00pm
Apr. 12 Saturday Burnet** BHS 1:00pm Apr 22 Tuesday Glenn Home 7:30pm Apr 25 Friday Glenn GHS 5:00pm
Apr 15 Tuesday Lockhart Home 7:00pm Apr 25 Friday Glenn GHS 7:30pm
Apr 17 Thursday Lockhart LLHS 7:00pm *JV Blue games will start times will vary, but will be approximately 30 minutes after conclusion of JV Red games when playing back-to-back.*

Apr 22 Tuesday Glenn GHS 7:00pm Head Coach: Matt Grissom   
LHS Athletic Coordinator: Kris Price  
Assistant Coaches: Ryan King, Taylor Hall, Silver Aguirre 
Athletic Director: Jonathan Lamb
Principals: Chris Simpson,  Amanda Thompson, Dessard Norris, Devin Eatmon, Venice Taylor, Michelle Lux, Jo Tanzer
Trainers: Jorge Martinez, Taylor Huffman

Apr 25 Friday Glenn Home 7:00pm
**Non District

Spring Break

#-Senior Night


